UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR9103                               Preliminary                                                CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2015 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R102-062.b
LOW NOISE 150mA LDO
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC LR9103 is a typical LDO (linear regulator) with the

* Internal Fold Back Protection Circuit: 50mA (Typ.) (Current at short mode)
*CIN=COUT=0.47µF or more (Ceramic capacitors) are recommended to be used with this IC
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Package Packing
LR9103G-xx-AE5-R SOT-23-5 Tape Reel
LR9103G-xx-K04-1010-R DFN-4(1.0×1.0) Tape Reel
Note:  xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
LR9103                               Preliminary                                  CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-062.b
 MARKING
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23-5
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
DFN-4(1.0×1.0)
B: 1.2V
C: 1.5V
D: 1.8V
E: 2.5V
G: 2.8V
J: 3.0V
K: 3.3V
   ZX
Voltage Code
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
SOT-23-5 DFN-4(1.0×1.0)
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 4 VIN Input Pin
2 2 GND Ground Pin
3 3 CE Chip Enable Pin. Active when this Pin is high.
4 - NC No Connection
5 1 VOUT Output Pin
LR9103                               Preliminary                                  CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-062.b
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
+
-
Current Limit
Reference
Voltage
GND
VOUT
CE
VIN
LR9103                               Preliminary                                  CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R102-062.b
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 6 V
Input Voltage (CE Pin) VCE 6 V
Output Voltage VOUT -0.3~ VIN+0.3 V
Output Current IOUT 200 mA
Power Dissipation PD 380 mW
Junction Temperature TJ +125 °С
Operating Temperature TOPR -40~+85 °С
Storage Temperature TSTG -55~+125 °С
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA=25°С, VIN=Set VOUT+1V, IOUT=1mA, CI =CO=0.47µF, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VOUT > 2.0V ×0.99  ×1.01 V
Output Voltage VOUT